
W
al

nu
t C

re
ek

 R
d.

Hough Rd.

13

12
11

1

4
16

4

Bull Creek Rd.

10

3

2

10

SR 327

To Adelphi, Hocking Hills State 
Park and Great Seal State Park

PINE
LAKE

Hocking County

Vinton County

2
3

9

9

SR
 3

27

R
os

s 
C

ou
nt

y

8

8

3

5
6

7

39

CR 17

Blue Lick Rd.

SR 671

SR 32
7

To Londonderry and 
Scioto Trail State Park

TUCSON

Ch
ar

les
ton

 P
ike

Salt C
reek

Swamp Rd.

North Ridge Rd.

So
ut

h 
R

id
ge

 R
d.

PINE
LAKE

Look out

Sheep 
Pasture 
Pine 
Point

Resident
Camp

Fire 
Tower

Backpack 
Camp

Dogwood

Horsemen's 
Campground

Pine Lake

Ross Hollow 
Campground Logan Hollow 

Campground

Vista

Vista

North
Ridge

26

2524

General Store

28

20

Public Beach

Pine Lake Beach

9
10

Resident
Camp

27 10

PARK AREA MAP

To C
ircleville

SR 361

SR 15
9

SR 180

SR 56

SR 327US 23

Walnut 
Creek

CHILLI-
COTHE

TUCSON
Charleston 

Pike
MOORSE-

VILLE

North 
Piney Rd.

Tar Hollow 
State Park 
& Forest

LAURELVILLE

ADELPHI

Park Office

Picnic Area

Shelterhouse

Parking

Camping

Buckeye Trail Blue Blazes

Logan Trail Red Blazes

Bridle Trail White Blazes

Ross Hollow Trail Yellow Blazes

Mountain Bike Trail

Pay Phone

Amphitheater

Showerhouse

Beach

Forest Road

Forest Headquarters

Forest Boundary

Launch Ramp 

1

0    1/4    1/2                1 mile
Scale

Rev. 3/07

LEGEND

LOCATION MAP

State Forest 

Hunting Area

Tar Hollow State Park 
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(740) 887-4818 - Park Office
(740) 887-4819 - FAX
tar.hollow.parks@dnr.state.oh.us
www.bright.net/~thollow


